

No. 02-1186

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

GUIDO A. PRONSOLINO AND BETTY J. PRONSOLINO, AS
TRUSTEES FOR GUIDO A. PRONSOLINO AND BETTY J.
PRONSOLINO TRUST, *ET AL.*,
Petitioners,

v.

WAYNE NASTRI, REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR, U.S.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 9, *ET AL.*,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF PETITION

Of Counsel:

WILLIAM R. MURRAY
AMERICAN FOREST &
PAPER ASSOCIATION
1111 19th Street, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 463-2782

STEVEN P. QUARLES
Counsel of Record
ELLEN B. STEEN
CROWELL & MORING LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004-2595
(202) 624-2500

*Attorneys for American Forest
& Paper Association and
California Forestry
Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGi

RULE 29.6 STATEMENT.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 1

I. Federally Approved or Established
Nonpoint Source TMDLs Unlawfully
Constrain State Programs.2

 A. Federal TMDLs Are Binding
 on State Water Quality
 Planning Programs.2

 B. Congress Has Specifically
 Denied EPA the Authority to
 Dictate the Content of State
 Nonpoint Source Programs.6

II. Prescriptive Requirements for Federal
Nonpoint Source TMDLs Drain
Funding and Other Resources from the
State-Controlled Programs That Were
Intended to Govern Nonpoint Source
Control.9

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Food and Drug Admin. v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 529 U.S. 120 (2000).....	7
<i>Sierra Club v. Hankinson</i> , 939 F. Supp. 872 (N.D. Ga. 1996).....	3

STATUTES

Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. §§ 1251-1387.....	passim
§ 208, 33 U.S.C. § 1288.....	5, 6, 8
§ 303(d), 33 U.S.C. § 1313(d).....	passim
§ 319, 33 U.S.C. § 1329.....	passim

OTHER AUTHORITIES

EPA, <i>Nonpoint Source Program and Grants Guidance for Fiscal Year 1997 and Future Years</i> (May 1996)	10
EPA, <i>Supplemental Guidelines for the Award of Section 319 Nonpoint Source Grants in FY 2001</i> (Nov. 21, 2000)	9
EPA, <i>Supplemental Guidelines for the Award of Section 319 Nonpoint Source Grants to States and Territories in FY 2003</i> (Aug. 26, 2002).....	9

REGULATIONS

40 C.F.R. § 130.2(g).....	4
40 C.F.R. § 130.2(i)	4
40 C.F.R. § 130.7(d).....	5
